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NEW POLICY UPDATES CLINICAL PAYMENT, CODING AND POLICY CHANGES 

We regularly augment our clinical, payment and coding policy positions as part of our ongoing 
policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed, please see the below list of 
upcoming new policies.  

Effective 06/01/2024, the following Kentucky Medicaid Policy will be implemented. 

Venipuncture: 

• CPT Codes 36591(Collection of blood specimen from a completely implantable venous access 
device) and 36592 (Collection of blood specimen using established central or peripheral 
catheter, venous, not otherwise specified) will deny incidental to the laboratory tests. 

National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI): 

• CPT Code 61783 will deny with any decompression procedure CPT Codes 63001-63053. 

Evaluation and Management Services: 

• E&M CPT Codes 99212-99215 & 99415-99417 will deny when billed with G2082/G2083  
(Esketamine includes E&M services)  

Genetic Testing: 

• CPT Codes 81105-81112, 81191-81194, 81230-81234, 81277, 81283, 81301, 81303, 81306, 81308, 
81312, 81314, 81318, 81326-81329, 81333, 81346, 81353, 81410-81415, 81419, 81425, 81430-81433, 
81436, 81440, 81445, 81450, 81455, 81460, 81460, 81470,81471, 81520, 81525, 81529, 81541, 
0001U, 0019U, 0022U, 0026U, 0037U, 0045U, 0047U, 0069U, 0084U, 0105U, 0175U, 0180U-
0201U, 0205U, 0209U, 0212U,  0214U, 0216U-0218U0, 0221U, 0222U, 0230U-0238U, 0246U, 
0260U, 0282U, 0286U, 0318U will deny if billed more  than one (1) unit per 1095 days (3 years) 

• CPT Codes 81162, 81164-81167, 81201, 81203, 81212, 81216, 81288, 81292, 81294, 81295, 81297-
81300, 81307, 81317,  81319, 81321, 81323,81351, 81352, 81416, 81426, 81521, 81523, 81542, 81552, 
0005U, 0008U, 0113U, 0153U, 0213U, 0215U will deny if billed more than two (2) units per 1095 
days (3 years) 
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